

Village of West Baraboo

500 Cedar Street Baraboo, WI 53913 Phone: (608) 356-2516 Fax: (608) 356-2441 villageofwestbaraboo.com

Melissa Ryan, Clerk Treasurer Kathy Klein, Deputy Clerk Treasurer William H. Clary, Director of Public Works Mike Arndt, Village President

Village of West Baraboo Public Works Laborer Needed

The Village of West Baraboo is currently accepting job applications for a Public Works Laborer position. The successful applicant shall project a positive work image of the Village, have the ability to effectively work with co-employees and the public, be able to perform semi-skilled maintenance on vehicles/equipment, and have the mechanical/fabrication skills to facilitate and perform routine maintenance in all areas related to Public Works. A valid Commercial Driver's License [Class B endorsement] and a Wisconsin Municipal Waterworks Operator license are preferred but not mandatory. If not currently certified, the successful candidate must be able to successfully obtain a Municipal Waterworks license [Groundwater grade 1] within one year of employment. Prior to hire, the preferred applicant must pass a drug/alcohol screen and background check. All applicants are required to submit a current resume, job application and cover letter for employment consideration by first class mail, email, or in person. These materials must be received by the Village Clerk on or before 12:00 p.m. on Thursday, October 10, 2024. The job description and application can be found at http://villageofwestbaraboo.com or at the Village Hall, 500 Cedar Street, Baraboo, WI 53913.